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List of registered LCA-practitioners in PCR Advisory Panel

Tyrol:
Dr. Florian Gschösser
Department of Structural Engineering and Material Sciences
Technikerstraße 13, 6020 Innsbruck
Tel. +43 512 50763103 | Fax: +43 512 5072994 | E-Mail: florian.gschoesser@uibk.ac.at 

Vienna:
DI Philipp Boogman
Austrian Institute for Healthy and Ecological Building, leader building materials ecology
Alserbachstraße 5/8, A-1090 Vienna 
Tel: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05, Fax: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05-50, E-mail: philipp.boogman@ibo.at

DI Dr. Adolf Merl and DI Therese Daxner
Daxner und Merl GmbH, focus LCA calculation
Lindengasse 39/8, A-1070 Vienna
Tel: +43 676 849477 826, E-mail: therese.daxner@daxner-merl.com

Carinthia:
DI Richard Obernosterer
RMA Resource Management Agency/RMA Carinthia
Management director, focus LCA calculation
Technologie Park Villach (tpv)
Europastraße 8, A-9524 Villach
Tel.: +43 (0)4242 36522-24; FAX: +43 (0)4242 36522-22, E-mail: richard.obernosterer@rma.at




Ing. Mag. Andreas Karitnig
Managing director, LCA expert
Genio GmbH, focus LCA calculation

Brauhausgasse 12, A-9500 Villach
Tel: +43 676 5249628, E-mail: office@genio.gmbh

Dr. Victor Vladimirov
VUM Verfahren Umwelt Management GmbH
Unternehmenssitz: Lakeside B06 b, A-9020 Klagenfurt am Wörthersee
Umwelt- und Projektmanagement, Ökobilanzen für Energieträger
Tel.: +43 (0)664 4637016, Email: Victor.Vladimirov@vum.co.at


Oberösterreich:

Dipl.-Ing. Andrea Goerth
mitPlan GmbH Ingenieurbüro für Energiewirtschaft und Meteorologie
4810 Gmunden, Gaswerkgasse 4
Mobil:  +43 660 68 500 71, Email:      andrea.goerth@mitplan.at

Styria:

DI Dr. techn. MSc Alexander Passer
Technical University of Graz, University Assistant, Institute of Technology and Testing of Construction Materials
Waagner-Biro-Straße 100/XI, A-8020 Graz
Tel.: +43/316/873-7153, Fax.: +43/316/873-7650, Email: alexander.passer@tugraz.at


Germany:

DI (FH) Angela Schindler
Environmental Consulting and Engineering Service, Salem, Germany, focus LCA calculation
Tüfinger Str. 12, 88682 Salem-Mimmenhausen, Germany  

Tel.: +49 7553 919 9456, E-mail:  angela@schindler-umwelt.de


Note on Sphera AG (formerly Thinkstep): 
Sophie Kieselbach no longer works for Sphera. At the time of publication, no direct replacement has been named, information is currently going to Julia Görke from Sphera (jgoerke@sphera.com)	
Sphera (formerly Thinkstep) AG
Hauptstraße 111-113
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany
Tel: +4915222561160, e-mail: jgoerke@sphera.com
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